

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 14-1371 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/6/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/14/2014 Final action: 10/14/2014

Title: Supervisor Frentzen recommending the Board consider the following pertaining to the Aging

Commission;

1) Accept the resignation of Elizabeth Drummond, District II representative; and 2) Appoint John Hovey as the District II representative, Term Expiration 01/01/17

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. A - Hovey, John Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/14/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Frentzen recommending the Board consider the following pertaining to the Aging Commission;

1) Accept the resignation of Elizabeth Drummond, District II representative; and

2) Appoint John Hovey as the District II representative, Term Expiration 01/01/17 For more information on Boards, Commissions or Committees go to <a href="http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx">http://www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx</a>>